
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2219
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE ON CHAMBAL RIVER
Argal Shri Ashok;Lal Shri Kirodi ;Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/NHAI has any proposal to construct bridges on the Chambal river including at Mandrayal and Sabalgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received references/representations from public representatives for construction of bridges on the said river; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): A proposal for Construction of Bridge Over Chambal River at Atar Ghat in Bhind District of Madhya Pradesh at a cost of Rs.
58.23 crore has been included in the list of Inter State Connectivity projects.

(c) & (d): Yes, Sir. Details are Annexed.
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